



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02231213 December 13, 2023 11:00 AM
Call Order: 003
Contract: E2119-R0
District: District 2
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 41021557264 (*)
Contract Desc: Edging and Sweeping

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$146,394.80	100.00%
2	J CRUCE CONTRACTING LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$157,489.79	107.58%
3	SABINO FUENTES LAWN & LITTER ROAD SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$296,097.40	202.26%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$704,101.15	480.96%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02231213 December 13, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21I9-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557264 (*)
Contract Descr: Edging and Sweeping

The work under this Contract consists of Edging, sweeping, removing, and disposing of vegetation and debris from curb and gutter and sidewalk areas including, but not limited to, median island curbs, roadside curbs, gutters, the front and backside and joint areas of sidewalks, bike paths, curb inlets throats and other areas as designated by the Engineer. Inclusive is Temporary Traffic Control/Maintenance of Traffic in accordance with the Standard Plans, Index 102-607 (Mobile Operations) in Lafayette and Taylor Counties. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.		(2) J CRUCE CONTRACTING LLC		(3) SABINO FUENTES LAWN & LITTER ROAD SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EDGING AND SWEEPING (EM								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		367.840 PM	220.00000	80,924.80	226.54209	83,331.24	360.00000	132,422.40
0010 E110 32 2 EDGING		327.350 MI	200.00000	65,470.00	226.54209	74,158.55	500.00000	163,675.00
0001 EDGING AND SWEEPING Section Totals: (EM)				\$146,394.80		\$157,489.79		\$296,097.40
Contract Grand Totals:				\$146,394.80		\$157,489.79		296,097.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02231213 December 13, 2023 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21I9-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EDGING AND SWEEPING (EM								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		367.840 PM	735.00000	270,362.40				
0010 E110 32 2 EDGING		327.350 MI	1,325.00000	433,738.75				
0001 EDGING AND SWEEPING Section Totals: (EM)			\$704,101.15					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$704,101.15					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02231213 December 13, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21I9-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.